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ORDINANCE NO. 15-2023 
AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MENDHAM 

MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING VARIOUS CHAPTERS RELATING TO THE SCHEDULING OF FEES 

 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MENDHAM, IN THE 
COUNTY OF MORRIS, NEW JERSEY, AS FOLLOWS: 

 

SECTION 1. The below listed Chapters scheduling various FEES are hereby amended as follows: 
 

PERMIT TYPE RECOMMENDED FEE 
§ 361-2.  Wells 

Application 
Alteration 
Permit Renewal 

 
$275.00 
$200.00 
$100.00 

§ 361-5.  Food handlers' license. 
Annual 

Temporary 
Reinspection 

 

$220.00 
$ 75.00 
$ 80.00 

§ 160-10 Peddling and Soliciting 

Application Fee 

 

$100.00 

§ 160-7 Uniform Construction Code 

Plumbing Fixture per Fixture 
Plumbing Device Fee 
Plumbing Stack Fee 
Plumbing Utility Service Connection Fee 
Photovoltaic System 0-50 KW 
Photovoltaic Systems over 100KW 
Application fee for permitted variance 

Certificates of Occupancy 
For new construction, additions, alterations, 
repairs, minor work or building subject to 
removal 
Certificate of continued occupancy 
Certificate of occupancy pursuant to a change 
of use 
Certificate of occupancy following the 
completion of asbestos abatement 
Temporary certificate of occupancy 

 

 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 

$100.00 
$750.00 
$150.00 

 
$125.00 

 
 

$100.00 
$100.00 

 
 

$30.00 
$75.00 

§ 160-13 Street, sidewalks, and driveways 
Minor road opening permit (includes fees plus 
bond) 
Major road opening permit (includes fees plus 
bond) 
Driveway Permit (includes fee plus bond) 

 
$175.00 

 
$275.00 

 
$75.00 

ZONING PERMIT APPLICATION FEE 
 

$100.00 
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SECTION 2. 
If any section, subsection, sentence, clause, or phrase of this ordinance is for any reason found to 
be unconstitutional or unenforceable, such decision shall not affect the remaining portion of this 
ordinance. 
 
SECTION 3. 
All ordinances of the Township of Mendham which are inconsistent with the provisions of this 
ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistency. 
 
SECTION 4. 
This Ordinance shall take effect after final passage and publication pursuant to law. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

#    #    #    #    # 
 

Introduced: December 11, 2023 
Public Hearing: December 27, 2023 
Adopted: December 27, 2023 
 

Attest:       TOWNSHIP OF MENDHAM, 
       IN THE COUNTY OF MORRIS 
 
 

______________________________   _____________________________ 
Karen Orgera, Acting Township Clerk    Nick Monaghan, Mayor 
 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATION I, Karen Orgera, Acting Township Clerk of the Township of Mendham, do hereby 
certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the Ordinance adopted by the Township Committee of the 
Township of Mendham at a duly noticed regular meeting held on December 27, 2023, after a public 
hearing was held and all interested persons were given an opportunity to be heard on this Ordinance. 

 
 
______________________________ 

       Karen Orgera, Acting Township Clerk 
 


