ORDINANCE NO. 15-2023

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MENDHAM MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING VARIOUS CHAPTERS RELATING TO THE SCHEDULING OF FEES

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MENDHAM, IN THE COUNTY OF MORRIS, NEW JERSEY, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The below listed Chapters scheduling various FEES are hereby amended as follows:

PERMIT TYPE	RECOMMENDED FEE
§ 361-2. Wells	
Application	\$275.00
Alteration	\$200.00
Permit Renewal	\$100.00
§ 361-5. Food handlers' license.	
Annual	\$220.00
Temporary	\$ 75.00
Reinspection	\$ 80.00
§ 160-10 Peddling and Soliciting	
Application Fee	\$100.00
§ 160-7 Uniform Construction Code	
Plumbing Fixture per Fixture	\$50.00
Plumbing Device Fee	\$50.00
Plumbing Stack Fee	\$50.00
Plumbing Utility Service Connection Fee	\$50.00
Photovoltaic System 0-50 KW	\$100.00
Photovoltaic Systems over 100KW	\$750.00
Application fee for permitted variance	\$150.00
Certificates of Occupancy	
For new construction, additions, alterations,	\$125.00
repairs, minor work or building subject to	
removal	
Certificate of continued occupancy	\$100.00
Certificate of occupancy pursuant to a change	\$100.00
of use	
Certificate of occupancy following the	
completion of asbestos abatement	\$30.00
Temporary certificate of occupancy	\$75.00
§ 160-13 Street, sidewalks, and driveways	
Minor road opening permit (includes fees plus	\$175.00
bond)	
Major road opening permit (includes fees plus	\$275.00
bond)	
Driveway Permit (includes fee plus bond)	\$75.00
ZONING PERMIT APPLICATION FEE	\$100.00

SECTION 2.

If any section, subsection, sentence, clause, or phrase of this ordinance is for any reason found to be unconstitutional or unenforceable, such decision shall not affect the remaining portion of this ordinance.

SECTION 3.

All ordinances of the Township of Mendham which are inconsistent with the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistency.

SECTION 4.

This Ordinance shall take effect after final passage and publication pursuant to law.

Introduced: December 11, 2023
Public Hearing: December 27, 2023
Adopted: December 27, 2023
Attest: TOWNSHIP OF MENDHAM, IN THE COUNTY OF MORRIS

Karen Orgera, Acting Township Clerk
Nick Monaghan, Mayor

CERTIFICATION I, Karen Orgera, Acting Township Clerk of the Township of Mendham, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the Ordinance adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mendham at a duly noticed regular meeting held on December 27, 2023, after a public hearing was held and all interested persons were given an opportunity to be heard on this Ordinance.

Karen Orgera, Acting Township Clerk